

LoRandy Akies, Chief Deputy

4415 Memorial Drive Decatur, Georgia 30032 (404)298-8111

Jail Division

4425 Memorial Drive Decatur, Georgia 30032 (404) 298-8515

Court Division 556 N. McDonough Road

Decatur, Georgia 30030 (404) 371-3061

Office of Professional Standards

4415 Memorial Drive Decatur, Georgia 30032

(404) 298-8125

Training Section

4415 Memorial Drive Decatur, Georgia 30032 (404) 298-8175

Background & Recruitment

Division 4415 Memorial Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30032

(404) 298-8285

Field Division 4415 Memorial Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30032

(404) 298-8402

DeKalb County Sheriff's Headquarters & Jail

4415 Memorial Drive Decatur, Georgia 30032 404-298-8111 404-298-8101<fax> Web Address: <u>www.dekalbsheriff.org</u>

Melody M. Maddox, Sheriff

BOOKING PHOTO USE AFFIRMATION FORM

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 35-1-19, subsection (d), all persons requesting a booking photograph from an arresting law enforcement agency shall submit a statement affirming that the use of such photograph will not:

- (1) Be placed in a publication or posted to a website or transferred to a person to be placed in a publication or website; and
- (2) Removal or deletion of such booking photograph from such publication or website requires the payment of a fee or other consideration.

Any person who knowingly makes a false statement in requesting a booking photograph shall be guilty of a violation of Code Section 16-10-20.

AFFIRMATION

___, on behalf of

______, a news organization having occasion to request booking photographs from the DeKalb County Sheriff's Office, request receipt of booking photographs, which may be broadcast, published, and/or posted to a website in the normal course of business.

I affirm that neither the above referenced news organization, nor any employee or agent thereof, shall remove or delete such booking photograph from such broadcast, publication, and/or website in return for the payment of a fee or other consideration.

Name & Title (print)

News Organization

X___

Signature

Date